

## -PROCLAMATION-

WHEREAS the City of Campbell River recognizes the importance of honouring its committed

and dedicated social service legacy;

AND WHEREAS both cultural and social leaders, and the places of social contact in Campbell

River, have provided an essential resource and service for the community;

AND WHEREAS our valued heritage buildings and sites have found new life as centres of cultural

and social activity;

AND WHEREAS Ann Elmore Haig-Brown made valuable contributions to Canadian society and

social culture, and it is considered appropriate that there be a day to mark and

celebrate these contributions and to recognize the legacy she provided;

AND WHEREAS we honour Ann Elmore Haig-Brown on the anniversary of her birthday;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED that I, Roger McDonell, Mayor of the City of Campbell River

do hereby acknowledge the history and importance of social leaders, social spaces and the natural environment in Campbell River, and proclaim and declare

May 3rd to be:

"ANN ELMORE HAIG-BROWN DAY"

in the City of Campbell River, Province of British Columbia

Dated this third day of May 2008 in Campbell River, B.C.

Roger McDonell

MAYOR